Holmes County Criminal Court
HH_J"

State vs.
Hadley, William
Hadley, William
Haley, James
Halfhill, Pierce
Hall, Alonzo
Hall, Benajmin
Hall, Edward
Hall, James
Hall, Joel et al
Hall, John, James French, Washington Wolgamott, Jas Dawson & Russell
Wheaton
Hammond, Adam
Hammond, Elias
Hanghey, Francis et al
Hanlon, Michael
Harle, James Madison
Harly, George James
Harman, Levi
Harold, Samuel
Harper, Daniel [filed under 1839]
Harper, Harry E; William Casper
Harpster, Isaac et al
Harrington, Franklin
Harriott, James E
Harriott, James E
Harris, Elisha
Harris, Elisha
Harris, Elisha
Harris, Elisha
Harris, Elisha [vs State of Ohio]
Harris, Stephen & John Rice
Harriss, Elisha
Harriss, Hanson
Harriss, Hanson
Harriss, Maria
Harrold, Henry
Hatt, Ross; Bert & Howard Yengling; John Dolby
Haviland, Lewis
Haxon, John
Haxton, John
Hayes, Jesse
Haywood, James
Headington, David
Headington, David, James, Nathan
Healy, James
Healy, Joseph

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St., Ste 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

Box No.
1884-1887
1895-1900
1895-1900
1888-1990
1866-1873
1850-1865
1866-1873
1825-1837
1850-1865

1825-1837

1866-1873
1895-1900
1850-1865
1866-1873
1825-1837
1825-1837
1895-1900
1838-1841
1838-1841
1881-1883
1850-1865
1884-1887
1825-1837
1825-1837
1877-1880
1877-1880
1877-1880
1881-1883
1877-1880
1825-1837
1866-1873
1881-1883
1881-1883
1850-1865
1825-1837
1881-1883
1825-1837
1850-1865
1838-1841
1825-1837
1825-1837
1825-1837
1838-1841
1825-1837
1825-1837

File No.

CR-24
CR-12
CR-14
CR-13
CR-10
CR-5
CR-3
CR-2
CR-35

CR-29

CR-14
CR-3
CR-2

CR-23

CR-28

CR-16
CR-2

CR-19

CR-49
CR-2

CR-19

CR-43

CR-10

CR-33
CR-7

CR-34

CR-27

CR-24
CR-5
CR-1

CR-15
CR-9

CR-28

CR-63
CR-1

CR-10
CR-1
CR-2
CR-7

CR-19

CR-18

CR-11

CR-13

CR-18
CR-6

Year
1887
1897
1898
1890
1867
1852
1869
1827
1852

1837

1871
1895
1852
1871
1836
1836
1900
1841
1839
1881
1858
1887
1837
1837
1878
1878
1879
1881
1879
1825
1872
1883
1883
1852
1829
1881
1827
1854
1838
1835
1836
1837
1838
1837
1829
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Holmes County Criminal Court
HH_J"

State vs.
Heath, Martin
Henderson, Adam
Henderson, Andrew
Henderson, Andrew
Henderson, Andrew
Henderson, Andrew; John Spencer; William Hughs
Henderson, Andrew; John Spencer; William Hughs
Henderson, Charles
Henderson, David B
Henderson, Edward
Henderson, Robert
Henderson, Robert
Henderson, Robert & Edward
Henderson, William & Irvin
Henes, Martin A
Henney, John
Henry, Curtis B
Henry, James
Henry, Saml S & Hugh Weir
Henry, Samuel S & Weir, Hugh
Herschler, Nicholas
Hershler, Nicholas
Hertgers, Henry
Hess, John
Hessler, Rosena
Hettinger, Elizabeth
Heyl, Bennett
Hill, John
Hill, John Jr
Hill, Peter
Hill, Peter
Hill, Peter
Hilton, James
Hiner, Bernard
Hinkle, Joseph
Hinkle, Joseph
Hites, Franklin
Hites, Franklin
Hites, James; Jacob Yanger
Hoagland, Moses
Hoagland, Moses
Hoagland, Moses
Hoagland, Moses
Hoagland, Moses
Hoagland, Moses et al
Hochstetler, Christian

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St., Ste 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

Box No.
1850-1865
1888-1990
1866-1873
1866-1873
1866-1873
1881-1883
1881-1883
1877-1880
1881-1883
1877-1880
1877-1880
1877-1880
1866-1873
1884-1887
1850-1865
1895-1900
1881-1883
1838-1841
1825-1837
1825-1837
1881-1883
1884-1887
1850-1865
1881-1883
1888-1990
1877-1880
1888-1990
1881-1883
1881-1883
1895-1900
1895-1900
1895-1900
1825-1837
1877-1880
1877-1880
1877-1880
1888-1990
1888-1990
1877-1880
1825-1837
1838-1841
1850-1865
1850-1865
1850-1865
1850-1865
1850-1865

File No.

CR-4
CR-19
CR-2
CR-22
CR-11
CR-2
CR-9
CR-8
CR-35
CR-6
CR-15
CR-32
CR-10
CR-15
CR-10
CR-13
CR-39
CR-61
CR-14
CR-9
CR-46
CR-18
CR-4
CR-21
CR-8
CR-27
CR-26
CR-4
CR-34
CR-8
CR-2
CR-8
CR-6
CR-10
CR-1
CR-32
CR-4
CR-6
CR-51
CR-7
CR-35
CR-69
CR-7
CR-8
CR-9
CR-6

Year
1863
1888
1870
1872
1873
1882
1882
1879
1882
1879
1879
1879
1870
1887
1864
1898
1882
1839
1834
1833
1882
1884
1857
1881
1890
1878
1888
1882
1882
1897
1899
1899
1837
1879
1878
1878
1889
1889
1878
1837
1839
1852
1855
1862
1855
1857
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Holmes County Criminal Court
HH_J"

State vs.
Hochstetler, Christian
Hochstetter, Joseph
Hockenberry, David
Hof, Charles
Hoge, William Jr
Holderbaum, George
Hook, James
Hook, William J
Hook, William J
Hook, William J
Hoover, Eli W; Frederick L Eish
Horn, Anna
Horn, Anna
Horner, David
Horuer, Charles
Hose, Charles
Hosefelt, Joseph
Hosfelt, Joseph
Hosfelt, Joseph
Hostetler, Jacob
Hostetter, Christian
Hott, Philip
Houck, James
Houk, Thomas H vs State of Ohio
Howalit, Henry
Hoy, Charles; alias Charles McCartney
Hoyman, Charles
Hudnut, Charles
Hudnut, Peter
Hudnut, Peter
Hudnut, Peter
Hudson, William
Huffman, George
Huffman, George
Huffman, John
Hughes, Jesse
Hughes, Jesse
Hughes, Jesse
Hughes, John, Alexander Welch & Robert Gorsuch
Hughes, William
Hughs, William
Hughs, William; Andrew Henderson; John Spencer
Hughs, William; Andrew Henderson; John Spencer
Hughs, William; John Spencer
Hull, Alanson et al
Hummel, William

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St., Ste 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

Box No.
1850-1865
1884-1887
1825-1837
1884-1887
1838-1841
1884-1887
1825-1837
1881-1883
1884-1887
1884-1887
1884-1887
1881-1883
1884-1887
1825-1837
1891-1894
1877-1880
1866-1873
1866-1873
1866-1873
1838-1841
1838-1841
1877-1880
1850-1865
1888-1990
1850-1865
1877-1880
1866-1873
1891-1894
1877-1880
1877-1880
1877-1880
1877-1880
1838-1841
1838-1841
1825-1837
1838-1841
1838-1841
1838-1841
1825-1837
1838-1841
1866-1873
1881-1883
1881-1883
1881-1883
1850-1865
1866-1873

File No.

CR-7
CR-16
CRB-5
CR-34
CR-22
CR-37

CR-3
CR-26
CR-17
CR-21
CR-26
CR-28
CR-25
CR-33

CR-2
CR-10

CR-4

CR-5
CR-44
CR-42
CR-46
CR-41
CR-34
CR-21
CR-20
CR-31

CR-5
CR-20
CR-20
CR-29
CR-41
CR-30

CR-9
CR-27

CR-4

CR-5

CR-8
CR-19
CR-12
CR-18
CR-12

CR-2

CR-9
CR-31
CR-70

CR-2

Year
1857
1884
1830
1887
1838
1887
1831
1883
1884
1884
1884
1881
1884
1836
1893
1878
1870
1871
1873
1839
1839
1879
1852
1889
1851
1877
1873
1894
1877
1877
1877
1877
1839
1840
1826
1839
1839
1840
1836
1840
1866
1882
1882
1882
1852
1867
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Holmes County Criminal Court

State vs.

Hummel, William

Hunter, Thomas

Husted, Henry

Immel, John C

Infield, John

Infield, John

Ingle, John

Irvine, Thomas; James & William Davis
Ittner, Godfrey

Jacobs, Andrew; John Henry; Barney & Thomas Fitspatrick; Robert Payne;

Harvey Nelson; Albert Dial

Jacos, Oscar

Jarvis, Joseph

Jeandervin, Samuel; William Lichtly
Jeandervin, Samuel; William Lichtly
Jeandervin, Samuel; William Lichtly
Jeandervine, Samuel

Johnson, James S

Johnson, John

Johnson, John

Johnson, John

Johnson, William

Johnston, Andrew

Johnston, Andrew

Johnston, Andrew

Johnston, Noble

Johnston, William

Johnston, William

Johnston, William et al

Joice, Harry

Joice, Harry; John Poulson

Joice, William, John Taylor, Job Yarnell
Joliff, Peter

Jones, Frederick

Jones, John

Jones, John

Jones, John

Jones, Jonathon

Jones, Nathan

Jones, Nathan

Jones, Nathan

Jones, Nathan

Jones, Oliver

Jordan, William M

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St., Ste 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

Box No.
1866-1873
1895-1900
1866-1873
1891-1894
1825-1837
1838-1841
1877-1880
1877-1880
1881-1883

1850-1865

1866-1873
1838-1841
1881-1883
1881-1883
1881-1883
1825-1837
1866-1873
1884-1887
1884-1887
1884-1887
1825-1837
1825-1837
1825-1837
1838-1841
1838-1841
1838-1841
1850-1865
1850-1865
1881-1883
1881-1883
1838-1841
1838-1841
1866-1873
1884-1887
1884-1887
1884-1887
1850-1865
1866-1873
1866-1873
1866-1873
1884-1887
1825-1837
1850-1865

File No.

CR-8
CR-3
CR-22
CR-14
CR-31
CR-36
CR-25
CR-14
CR-20

CR-8

CR-16
CR-16
CR-2
CR-3
CR-31

CR-18
CR-1
CR-8

CR-18
CR-7
CR-5

CR-25
CR-1

CR-66

CR-47
CR-7

CR-31

CR-15

CR-18
CR-5

CR-22
CR-2
CR-1
CR-4
CR-5

CR-18
CR-5

CR-13

CR-14

CR-15

CR-21

CR-55

Year
1867
1897
1871
1891
1836
1838
1877
1879
1881

1857

1873
1838
1883
1883
1883
1825
1871
1884
1885
1885
1830
1834
1834
1840
1839
1839
1852
1852
1882
1881
1841
1840
1871
1887
1887
1887
1852
1871
1872
1872
1885
1836
1852
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